



VILLAGE OF: River Grove
BID DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, September 9, 2025 @ 11:00 AM
PROJECT: 2025 Water Main Lining
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$993,995.00

				EOC Estimate		Unique Plumbing Co. Inc.		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, LLC.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	8" Diameter, Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining	Foot	530	\$225.00	\$119,250.00	\$366.20	\$194,086.00	\$267.00	\$141,510.00	\$500.00	\$265,000.00
2	10" Diameter, Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining	Foot	575	\$235.00	\$135,125.00	\$374.25	\$215,193.75	\$280.00	\$161,000.00	\$550.00	\$316,250.00
3	12" Diameter, Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining	Foot	605	\$245.00	\$148,225.00	\$406.45	\$245,902.25	\$305.00	\$184,525.00	\$600.00	\$363,000.00
4	Restoration of Forest Preserve Property	SqYd	355	\$60.00	\$21,300.00	\$46.00	\$16,330.00	\$75.00	\$26,625.00	\$250.00	\$88,750.00
5	Removal of Gate Valve and Valve Vault	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Valve Vault, Type A, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid with 6" Diameter Gate Valve	Each	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,848.50	\$12,848.50	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	Valve Vault, Type A, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid with 8" Diameter Gate Valve	Each	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,929.50	\$27,859.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
8	Valve Vault, Type A, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid with 10" Diameter Gate Valve	Each	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,499.25	\$30,998.50	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
9	Valve Vault, Type A, 6' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid with 12" Diameter Gate Valve	Each	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$19,219.50	\$38,439.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
10	Additional 8" Diameter Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe	Foot	40	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$238.00	\$9,520.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
11	Additional 12" Diameter Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe	Foot	30	\$210.00	\$6,300.00	\$244.45	\$7,333.50	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
12	Water Main Connection and Disconnection	Each	10	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
13	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	Foot	35	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$84.75	\$2,966.25	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
14	Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	SqFt	155	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$19.25	\$2,983.75	\$55.00	\$8,525.00	\$25.00	\$3,875.00
15	Brick Pavers to be Removed and Reset	SqFt	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$57.50	\$5,750.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 10"	SqYd	75	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$330.00	\$24,750.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
17	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$281.75	\$4,226.25	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00
18	Aggregate Shoulder, 9"	SqYd	105	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$57.50	\$6,037.50	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$45.00	\$4,725.00
19	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 6"	Foot	105	\$4.00	\$420.00	\$34.50	\$3,622.50	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$4.00	\$420.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 24"	Foot	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$57.50	\$2,300.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
21	Traffic Control and Protection	Lsum	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$252,000.00
22	Remove and Re-erect Guard Rails	Foot	275	\$60.00	\$16,500.00	\$143.75	\$39,531.25	\$120.00	\$33,000.00	\$85.00	\$23,375.00
23	Changeable Message Sign	Each	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,587.50	\$7,762.50	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,760.00	\$8,280.00
24	Mobilization	Lsum	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
25	Pressure Testing	Each	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
26	Disinfection	Each	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$4,830.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
27	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,475.00	\$13,475.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
28	Tree Root Pruning	Each	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$402.50	\$1,207.50	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
29	Tree Protection Zone Fencing	Foot	395	\$15.00	\$5,925.00	\$11.50	\$4,542.50	\$12.00	\$4,740.00	\$15.00	\$5,925.00
30	Tree Trunk Protection	Each	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$184.00	\$1,840.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
31	Critical Root Zone Protection	SqYd	110	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$34.50	\$3,795.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00
32	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$91.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
33	Siltworm	Foot	750	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$13.45	\$10,087.50	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,875.00
34	Topsoil and Seeding	SqYd	1,000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$46.00	\$46,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00
35	Inlet Filters	Each	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
36	Additional 10" Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe	Foot	10	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$239.85	\$2,398.50	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
				\$993,995.00		\$1,322,841.50		\$1,488,800.00		\$1,864,600.00	

CORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT